
PROJECT STATUS REPORT 
 

  1

 

Allegan County Radio Project 

Week Ending: April 21, 2017 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

1. Project Status Summary   
i. Lease at Valley site still in dispute between Allegan and American Tower 

ii. LMR equipment delivered to Wayland site 

iii. Tower modifications beginning week of April 24, 2017 

 

2. Work Completed Last Week 
i. LMR equipment delivered to Wayland sites.  

ii. LMR equipment installation complete at Lee and Wayland sites 

iii. Parts for tower modifications at Saugatuck, Otsego, Dispatch, and Monterey have 

been ordered 

iv. LMR radio equipment has been delivered and installed at Laketown, Saugatuck, 

Monterey, Lee, and Valley sites 

v. ACD provided site equipment details for Valley lease amendment  

 

3. Work Planned for Next Week 
i. Tower modifications (welding) at Otsego, Saugatuck, and Monterey sites to be 

completed by April 28, 2017 

ii. LMR equipment installation at Otsego site to be completed by May 3, 2017 

iii. J. Tabor to supply list of change order items and dollar amounts by May 5, 2017 

iv. Allegan legal putting together Valley lease amendment opinion and intention to 

proceed with installs 

 

4. Open Issues 
i. Valley tower amended lease agreement needs to be finalized 

ii. Laketown tower lease considerations for modifications needs to be agreed upon 


